

Declaration of conformity for EPS food contact packaging

Aug 2026

BEWI Denmark A/S declares that all our packaging products where there is a glass/fork symbol on the product (for packaging sold in sets, the mark will appear on the bottom packaging), as well as all our lids for fish boxes, are approved for direct contact with food in accordance with:

- EU Regulation 10/2011 and its updates on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- EU Regulation 1935/2004 and its updates on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- EU Regulation 2023/2006 and its Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP) updates.
- DK Executive Order 681 of 25/05/2020 (Food Contact Materials)
- DK Executive Order No. 1033 of 5 July 2023 – Consolidated Act on Food (the Danish Food Act).

And in compliance with:

- PPWR, EU Regulation 2025/40 on packaging and packaging waste and amendments.
- EC 1907/2006 (REACH)

This declaration can be used in connection with the company's self-monitoring and compliance documents and contains technical documentation according to Annex IIV in PPWR.

Identification and Application Specification	Fish boxes and other products intended for direct food contact (glass/fork symbol). The product can be used in the following circumstances: • For all foods at temperatures from $\div 80^{\circ}\text{C}$ up to $+40^{\circ}\text{C}$ without time limit. • Withstands heating up to 70°C for a maximum of 2 hours. • That the packaging does not come into contact with food repeatedly – the product is a disposable packaging. If you, as a customer, have an approved cleaning process, the packaging may be reused several times.
Raw materials and components	100% EPS, Circulum Standard grades. Producer: BEWI RAW
Commodity information	The monomers in this EPS-based product are all included on the “list of authorized monomers and other starting substances permitted for the manufacture of plastic materials and articles” and the “non-exhaustive list of additives that may be used, within specified restrictions, in the manufacture of plastic materials and articles.”
Traceability	All the packages can be traced so that an effective recall can take place.
Chemicals (article 5 in PPWR)	None of the raw materials used in the declared products contains intentionally added PFAS. The packaging do not contain heavy metals, and the sum of the concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium resulting from substances present in packaging do not exceed 100mg/kg
Recyclability (PPWR)	The declared products are recyclable according to RecyClass evaluation tools, but the grade depends on the design of the packaging and the combination of colours and labels.

	- The products are designed for recycling, which enables the use of resulting secondary raw materials that are of sufficient quality when compared to the original material that they can be used to substitute primary raw materials - when it becomes waste, it can be collected separately, sorted into specific waste streams without affecting the recyclability of other waste streams and recycled at scale A third party verification on recyclability and recycling at scale will be presented when delegated acts for Design for recycling criteria and recyclability performance grades are adopted. BEWI has an entire division, BEWI Circular, which collects and handles used EPS products in order to recycle them back into new EPS products.
Recycled content (PPWR)	Article applies from 01.01.2030 The products meet the requirements in EU 10/2011 on plastic Food Contact Materials, where recycled content introduced in the food packaging is restricted. BEWI can however offer CREPS (Certified Recycled EPS), allowing up to 100% recycled content. BEWI are awaiting the delegated acts to be adopted for methodology for calculation and verification of the percentage of recycled content recovered from PCR.
Standards/Certifications	- ISO 9001:2015 - ISO 14001:2015 - OCS Europe Certification Scheme
Test reports/Statements	- Migration test (Conducted under the following test conditions: 10 days at +40C° and 2 days at +20C° at 1.1 dm²/250 ml) - PFAS test (TF < 10, TIF < 10, TOF < 10) - Letter of Declaration Regarding the Absence of Substances of Concern, PFAS, BEWI RAW - Letter of Declaration Regarding the Absence of Substances of Concern, Bisphenols, BEWI RAW - Letter of Declaration regarding REACH Conformity, BEWI RAW - TDS, BEWI RAW

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact me or your normal contact person in BEWI Denmark A/S

The status of the smiley scheme can be found via our website, or here: [The Danish Veterinary and Food Administration's smiley scheme](#).

Best Regards

Jens Roth

QHS MANAGER

BEWI Denmark A/S

E jens.roth@bewi.com